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Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor Utility
Permits:

1. St.Johns River Water Management District
a. Consumptive Use Permit # 1381-1
b. Authorizes use removal of non-substantial permit conditions for a minor individual
permit and the continued use of 31.22 million gallons per year (mgy) of groundwater
from the Upper Floridan aquifer for public supply use.
2. Florida Department of Environmental Protection
a. Construction Permit # 0292291-001-WC
b. Installation of new 22,000 gallon glass fused to steel ground storage tank, 2 new high
service pumps with enclosure, new hydropneumatic tank, relocate existing aerator and
pipi9ng modifications to accommodate the new equipment. Demolish existing tank and
pumping system. The plant capacity and treatment process will be unchanged. The
maximum capacity for this project is 70,977 gpd.



Lea: and Copper Tap Sample Analysis And Result Ranking Report
Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)

System Name: Date Submitted to Lab: 08/13/2014 17:08

PWS-{D: Report Date: August 19, 2014

Laboratory Name: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, inc. Lead or Copper: Copper

Laboratory Contact: Jason Gebhardt 90th Percentile Value: 0.415

Lab Phone Number: (904)363-9350

. LOCATION CLIENT SAMPLE DATE SITE COPPER |QUAL MDL (mg/L) METHOD ANALYSIS LAB ID

A | RANK LAB SAMPLE ID (mg/L) DATE
No| TIER | 1D | SITE

1 001 Kingfish Grill J1407350001 08/13/2014 0.011 0.00054 EPA 200.8 08/15/2014 E82574
2 003 3415 Lands End Dr J1407350003 08/13/2014 0.026 0.00054 EPA 200.8 08/15/2014 E82574
3 004 3416 Lands End Dr J1407350004 08/13/2014 0.026 0.00054 EPA 200.8 08/15/2014 E82574
4 002 3401 Lands End Dr J1407350002 08/13/2014 0.035 0.00054 EPA 200.8 08/15/2014 E82574
5 005 3744 Harbor Dr J1407350005 08/13/2014 0.048 0.00054 EPA 200.8 08/15/2014 Eg2574
6 007 3748 Harbor Dr J14u/35000/ 08/13/2014 0.35 0.00054 EPA 200.8 08/15/2014 E82574
7 006 3732 Harbor Dr J1407350006 08/13/2014 0.48 0.00054 EPA200.8 08/15/2014 E82574

CERTIFICATION. The tap samples used for lead and copper analyses were submitted by the above PWS. Each sample container had one liter of solution (+/~ 100mL). All samples were
taken properly by the above system and analyzed in accordance with the requirements in Chapter 10D-41,F.A.C. The sampling dates were reported for each sample received. | hereby

certify that all data submitted are correct.

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVE:
NAME: Dani Lutzic
TITLE and DATE: Project Manager 8/19/2014
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Lead and Copper Tap Sample Analysis And Result Ranking Report

Reporting Format 62-550.730(4)(a)

System Name:

Date Submitted to Lab:

08/13/2014 17:08

PWS-ID: Report Date: August 19, 2014

Laboratory Name: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc. Lead or Copper: Lead

Laboratory Contact: Jason Gebhardt 90th Percentile Value: 0.0021

Lab Phone Number: (904)363-9350

LOCATION CLIENT SAMPLE DATE SITE LEAD  [QUAL.] MDL (mg/L) METHOD ANALYSIS] LABID
A | RANK LAB SAMPLE ID (mg/L) DATE
NO | TIER 1D SITE

1 003 3415 Lands End Dr J1407350003 08/13/2014 0.0012 u 0.0012 EPA200.8 08/15/2014 E82574
2 001 Kingfish Grill J1407350001 08/13/2014 0.0012 u 0.0012 EPA 200.8 08/15/2014 E82574
3 005 3744 Harbor Dr J1407350005 08/13/2014 0.0012 u 0.0012 EPA 200.8 08/15/2014 E82574
4 004 3416 Lands End Dr J1407350004 08/13/2014 0.0012 u 0.0012 EPA200.8 08/15/2014 E82574
5 002 3401 Lands End Dr J1407350002 08/13/2014 0.0012 u 0.0012 EPA 200.8 08/15/2014 E82574
6 008 3732 Harbor Dr J1407350006 08/13/2014 0.0012 u 0.0012 EPA 200.8 08/15/2014 E82574
7 007 3748 Harbor Dr J1407350007 08/13/2014 0.0030 1 0.0012 EPA 200.8 08/15/2014 | E82574

CERTIFICATION. The tap samples used for lead and copper analyses were submitted by the abovePWS. Each sample container had one liter of solution (+/- 100mL). All samples were
takenproperly by the above system and analyzed in accordance with the requirements in Chapter 10D-41,F.A.C. The sampling dates were reported for each sample received. | hereby

certify that all data submitted are correct.

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED LABORATORY REPRESENTATIVE:
NAME: Dani Lutzic

TITLE and DATE: project Manager 8/19/2014
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab — please type or print legibly)

Lab Name:_Advanced Environmental Laboratories, inc. Florida DOH Certification #:___E82574 Certification Expiration Date:__ 6/30/2017
ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET*
Address: 6681 Southpoint Parkway Jacksonville, FL 32216 Phone #: _(904 ) — 363 - 9350___

Were any analyses subcontracted? [JYes [XINo If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s):
ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB*

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received:_07/07/2016
PWS ID (From Page 1), 2554166 Sample Number (From Page 1):__J1606540001 Lab Assigned Report # or Job ID;_J1606540
Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply):
Inorganics Synthetic Organics Volatile Qrganics Disinfection Byproducts Radionuclides Secondaries
[_]All Except Asbestos (Jai 30 CJan 21 X Trihalomethanes [((Isingle Sample (Al 14
(Partial [C]All Except Dioxin (Partial X]Haloacetic Acids [(Clatrly Composite* [JPartial
[Nitrate []Partial [IChlorite
[INitrite [IDioxin Only [IBromate
[CJAsbestos
LAB CERTIFICATION

l, Dani Lutzic , Project Manager , do HEREBY CERTIFY

(Print Name) (Print Title)
that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC).
Signature: Dani Lut: ¢ Bue e o Date:____07/27/2016

* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the report,
possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services.
** Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter.

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A “U” QUALIFIER. (Non-detects reported as “BDL” or with a “<” are not acceptable.)

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH -- attach notes as necessary)

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory:[ ]Yes[ ]No Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circle or highiight group(s) above)

Person Notified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:

Reporting Format 62-550.730

Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010







Page_ 1 of 1
&] 6601 Suuhipoint Pkwy. » Jacksonviiie, FL 32216 - 904.363.9350 » Fax 904.353 9354 - 62574
[ 9610 Princess Palm Ave. « Tampa. FL 33615 « 813.630.9616 « Fax 813.630 4327 - £84589
{3 6815 SW Archer Road » Gainesvilie, FL 32608 « 352.377.2349 » Fax 352 395.6538 + EB2001
7] 528S. North Lake Bivd., Ste. 1016 * Atamante Springs, FL 32701 « 407.937.1594 - Fax 407.937.1597+ 53076
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CAMACHEE COVE PROJECT NAME: Camachee Cove ,ﬁ_ 2w 2 2 |
O g o
N> %2 | 3§92
3070 Harbor Dr. P.O. NUMBER/PROJECT NUMEER: EZ ol T j P
o E S L
St. Augustine, FL 32084 PROJECT LOCATION; =) 0§3
]
(904 ) - 829 - 5676 REMARKSISPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: o %
e 8 )
B e o
- FEC 2.0 i, =
Travis Staats @x >
Pl P oy UJ %
2 AF 7 =7 D
falla /s 5 e N ot
TURN AROUND TIME: i} @ @ C<1§
< & z
[ISTANDARD Z E g 8
< fes = P
Grab 5z NaThio { NH4C -
ra NO. g
SAMPLE 1D Comp MATRIX | count | 8 z
3425 Lands End Drive Spigot G DW | 6 X 001
|
Matrix Code: WW = wastewaler SW = surface water- GW = ground waler DW = ¢ gwater O=ofl A=ar SO=sol SL =sludgs Preservation Code: | =ice H=(HCl) S = (H2S04) N = (HNO3) T = (Scdiun Thissullate)
Receivedonice  [Tives [INo BT ?emp taken from sampie [} Tems from temp blank [ wmers e d, pH chiecked Temperature when received LA {in degrees celcius)
N
Forn revised 2/8/08 Davice used for measu Sy unigue deotifier {clrdie IR temp gun ..3.-::1 Ji8A  GILT-1 LT-2 T:10A A 3A
UL Reipnished b CDae Received by: Date  Time FOR DRINKING WATER USE:
S AT ,<’*‘ - S (ihen PWS suppiied) PWS ID;
1 o Bz -7 720 2 e i s
2 f’ f i/ Contact Person: Phona :
3 5’{/ r of Water;
4




Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler - Please type or print legibiy)

System Name:  Camachee Island Water Works pwsip [2F5F50411{6]6}
System Type (check one) Community DNontransient Noncommunity [:]Transient Norncommunity
Address: 3070 Harbor Dr.

City: St. Augustine State: FL. ZIP Code: 32095

Phone # (904) 829-5676 Fax # (604) 829-0396

E-Mait Address:

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler)

Sample Number: Location Code: (if known)
ey e 7 ) 3 o i,
Sample Date: -~ L / u{f Sample Time: 43 _49/ @ PM  (Circle one)
Sample Location {be specificy: 3425 Lands End Drive spigot test spigot sample point next to road
Y ey ol ]
Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for trinalomethanes and haloacetic acids): 5, 7S mgl.  FieldpH: £, ] A,
Sample Type (check Only One)
[ Joistrioution [x routine Compiiance (with 62-550) [x Jauarterly (which Quarter?) 4t
I:IEntry Point ( to Distribution) DConﬁrmation of MCL Exceadance* I____ISpecia! not for compliance 62-550
D Plant Tap (not for compliance with 62-550 [:]Composite of Muttiple Siteg** DViolation Resolution
DRaW {at well or intake) [:]C!earance {permitting) [:'Replacement {or invalidated Sample)
I_x—:IMax Residence Time DOther:
I lAve Residence Time Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments:
DNear First Customer
"See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. ““8ee 82-550.550(4) for requirements and
NOTE: See 62-550.512(3) for additional requirements attach a result page for each site.
for nitrate or nitrite MCL exceedances.
Sampler's Name: Richard Springer
Sampler's Phone # (904) 226-9884 Sarnpler's Fax # (804) 272-2715

E-Mail Address:  rickspringer@belisouth.net

CERTIFICATION  (to be compieted by sampler)

I Richard Springer . Environmental Techician
(Print Name) {Print Title)
do HEREBY CERTIFY that the above public water system and sample collection information is

Complete and correct. ;7«/ //50
Signature: Jgﬁf(‘: e oty

Reporting Format 62-550.730 ,/’/{
Effective January 1995, Revised January 2004
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DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION

& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT § : J 1 6 O O 6 8 7
{3 ga01 Southpoint Pkwy. » Jagksoqvifle. FL 32216 - 904.363.9350 « Fax 904.363.9354 - £82574 ;

{1 6815 SW Archer Road » Gainesville, F 32608 » 352.377.2349 - Fax 352.395.6639 - E82001
] 10200 USA Today Way ~ Miramar, FL 33025 » 954.880.2258  Fax 954.889.2281 - E82535

{3 961D Princess Palm Ave, » Tampa, FL 33619 - 813.630.9616 - Fax 813.630.4327 « £84589
[1 528 S. North Lake Bivd., Ste. 1016 - Alamonte Springs, FL 32701 - 407.937.1594 » E53076

Lab Receipt Date & Time: Ol{ Z/ ](-0 : Lfg (

Pm‘BnEGﬂ Anglysis Date & Time: (5; ! ! ([/J ('!U(‘
* Environmental Laboratories, I, e A e ClNotonice (7

. Disinfectant Check: [f)Not Detected [
LY P This Sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements:
Report Number: ¢} t\ 2 { f(}@% gub-Contract Lab ID:

Analysis Requested: (check all that apply)
[ElTotal Cofifonw/E. coli  [iTotal Coliform/Fecal [|Enterococci  [IColiphage [JHPC {Other _____

Public Water System {PWS) Name: CC-)(H [/{,7[7 {—'7’ PWS‘D Z}S/‘*} @(0

PWS Address: AO? 5 /'7/£z HL ' E.v o4 City: 5_. "&é-—LS’
PWS or PS Owner's Phane # 904/~&24- (7L Faxt: Y0H K25 ~E39 (-
Collector: Z,{W) [~ StaefS Collectar's Phone #: & D4~ 82!' -$67 (9

Type of Supply: {check only one)
ElCommunity Water System [ INon-Transient Non-community Water System [ Transient Non-community Water System
[(Olimited Use System  [IRottled Water [ JPrivate Well []Swimming Pool  [JOther:

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply)
Distribution Routine  []Distribution Repeat [JRaw (iriggered or assessment) [JRaw (triggered or assessment) additional  [JWelt Survey
[iClearance [JReplacament (also cheg type of sample being replaced) [(IBoil Water Notice [JOther: ______

Sample Collection Date: l il / DCN#: AD-D045 Efiective 0185, Revised 0512710
To be compleiad by collgclor of sample To be completed by leb
| sampee Disin- Analysis Method(s)® &, wWiaz 37’7 R ACTAA (J“)
Sampie Sample Point I - Sample fectant
# ({Lacation ar Specific Address) Co%e‘ggon Type' Residual pH Non- Total é::ég E co‘{gr}‘ Data Sal.ab’e
{mgiL) Coliform ; Coliform Conphage' Qualifier® ;’;P
f . ol S 1 . < i ] - é ¥ N 4{' "l} 1}
) East Bos dvrs facil, 17 00 | D L 108 4 /’% ©0;
. -/ (:| 6‘»’\ i R =
(0T e, z;[f\ 13i § (T hy A f’f o7

7

D
o3 )L»(M;/J{/\ (e // 1320 LA {NJA 7L th i 0%
(oM /JI&Z«&L?O e il 3as” | [A /i///\” s A A o'

H

Average C}frgﬁﬂ‘sﬂéﬁﬁswuﬂs for distribution routine & repeat v l R ‘
samples. " Free chioringdr Total chiodna (circie one). Uniess otherwise noted, ali tests are preformed in accardance with

NELAC standards, and the results refate only to the samples.

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method:

&l DPO Colodmetric {3 Other: Date and time PWS notified by lab of posilive results:
Person performing disinfegtant analysis is (Check one of below): Date and time DEP/DOH notified by lab of positive resuits:
&A certifed operator (# (O 28 H4 2 ) Dale Reportissved; o N
[Jsupervised by certified operator (# _____ ) B‘SA} %{‘
i [l Employed by a certified fab  [1 Employed by OEP of DOH Lab Signature: A Xt
L {7 Authorized representative of supplier of water Titfe: t{\ﬂr \

DEP/DOH USE ONLY
[ Satisfactory
[ incomplete Collection information
] Repeat Samples Required
[ Replacement Samples Required

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH:
DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:

CeH Wl
070 Hztcv/_’)d/ [)f" .
St Mequstine (T 3208

he £ameta type fo vach ) cotes e © Relingquish By: / M{m Date: l*/ b(/lé" Time: EX > 5{0

Cx= h . R = Raw, R = Erntgy Poind o 0% on, P .pu—ﬂ'av S = Speciyl (cesrance, ey @ f/
TRFSNTR2S & DI KTF OB & ECHUG; Hp Received By: g:)/ Date: o/n <,n .# LDT[mE / S—..?

¥ Pezoe hola apprupristo walectinn
Dﬁlhﬂdhﬂo'ld Am—:-kuamcmonmw 160, Teste | B
* Carpiate o N 30 208 Lretuing 4,900, O o




DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION

& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT
[ 6601 Southpeint Pkwy. - Jacksonville, FL. 32216 « 804.363.9350 « Fax 904.363.9354 - E82574
[7] 6815 SW Archer Road - Gainesville, Fi 32608 - 352.377.2349 - Fax 352.305.6639 « E82001
3 10200 USA Today Way « Miramar, FL 33025 » 954,889.2288 « Fax 954.889.2281 - E82535
[ 9510 Pringess Palm Ave, - Tampa, FL 33619 - 813.630.9616 - Fax 813.630.4327 - E84589
{7 528 5. North Lake Bivd., Ste. 1016 - Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 - 407,937.1594 - E53076

fidvancet

Report Numbat) He © 1723

Sub-Caontract Lab ID: -

" Tnvironmeniat { shoratorias, Inc.

Analysis Requested: (check alf that apply)
M Total Coliform/E. cofi  [JTotal Coliform/Fecal

ClEnterococci

Public Water System (PWS) Name: CC ¥ H ENNS \/

PWS Address: 2076 [z o Dt
PWS or PWS Owner's Phone # QoL L7 4-$Er. 7L
Collector: {{W_) ,/,~ Sfﬂ'cf)

Type of Supply: (check only one)

[KIComrunity Water System  [_JNon-~Transient Non-community Water System
[Iswimming Pool

(Jtimited Use System  [JBottled Water

Reason for Sampting: (check all that apply)
istribution Routine

[Private Well

Sample Collection Date: ;Z Z.;/l (s

J1601723

7 I A S
| Lab Recejpt Date & Time: f Z':j Lo

G140
Analysls Date & Time: - / 23 {/ Vel GO
Sample Acceplance Criteria:
Sample Preservattondg’én lce INotOnice [O_A\ "‘A\ °C
Disinfectant Check: [ ot Detected [J

This Sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements:

[Cotipnage [IHPC [JOther _

PWS LD. 255 L [l
Crty_ﬁ’/_ wei s fFine

Fax # _/1 K75 -

937 (o

Collector's Phone # D4~ glbt -4 &7 (4

[IDistribution Repeat [1Raw (triggered or assessment) [JRaw (triggered or assessment) additional
Ciearance [JReplacement (also check type of sample being replaced)

[JTransient Non-community Waler Systern -
[Tother;

Clwell Survey

CIBoit Water Notice ["JOther.
DCNg: AD-0045

Eflective 01495, Revissd 05/27110

To be completed by lab i

To be completed by coliector of sample

Sl Sample Disin- Analysis Methad(s)* S targz Swmag 227z :

ample _ Sample Point . Sample fectant R

# {Locatian or Specific Address) Co\;{{e:;:gnn Type' R(e“s;érljﬁ)al PH Cg;[;g;m C(.;ri%t;im | ;‘Z%?%;:;%’ i . uDa?'ltﬂaer"‘ SaE?:Ie
O N tardiCedl B 081D .2 23 A A 00
0L | Kiny sl Grill 10840 B |18 g A A o002

03 SM&\/\/ Well 10825 R INJA e A A co™
M | Bacle o well 030! A N /A 1.2 A A oo

Average of estduals for distribution routine & repeat
samples. > Free chiorinedr Total chiorine {circle one).

N

Disinfectant Residual Analysis WMethod:
DPO Colorimetric {1 Other:

certified operator @ _( ~ O 2854
DSuper\nsed by cerlified operator (# )
[0 Employed by a ceddified lab  [J Employed by DEP or DOH
[ Authorized representative of supplier of water

Person performing disinfegtant ana&ysis is (Check one of betow):
}

Title:

COH Ltr /.3
LOoT70 Hlttx/}jd/ D"V‘f
Sk 4‘}&445/‘!“(’ AL 32084

Lab Szgnature

Unless otherwise noted, all tests are praformed in accordance with
NELAC standards, and the resulis relate only to the samples.
Date and time PWS notified by {ab of posilive resulls:
| Date and time DEP/DOH notified by tab of posiﬁve results;
Date Report Issued:

X /Lé&"—? L S

DEP/DOH USE ONLY

. ] Satisfactory

| [0 incompiete Collection Information
[ Repeat Samples Required

[J Replacement Semples Required

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH:
DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:

' ngasie L saimpte ype for edch E3mAT cofeded  Sampe lype codum st D « DRI SR (et ne comptance),
£ = Repeatithack, R o Raw, 1 » Erary Paint (o Distibuiion, P « Piast Tap, 8 = Special {deranze, olzo}

FFrSMOTZZS & D; IATFA0221B & ECIUG:

? Frease circte approptiale caliction
Uefmﬂﬂwlﬁmﬂ\lﬂfvwrﬂlﬁeﬁ“ 40, Yadle 1
3 Cotpiate Fer 3endng B (&) 4,500 Do et

Relinguish By: § 2 /g@

Received By: ~7‘:

Date: 7’/”//6 Trme? S04

/,{A/g,/g Date: "/Ls e Time: M O

plant sarfres &




J1602873 |

DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION

& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT
[ 6601 Southpaint Piwy. - Jacksonville, FL 32216 » 804.363.9350 « Fax 804,363.9354 + EEZ574
] 6815 SW Archer Road - Gainesville, Fi 32608 « 352,377 2349 - Fax 352.395,6639 - 8200+
{7 10200 USA Today Way - Miramar, FL 33625 - 954.868.2288 « Fax 954.880.2281 » E82535
L3 9510 Princess Palm Ave, « Tampa, FL 33610 - 813.630.9616 » Fax 813.630.4327 - E84588
[} 528 5. Narth Lake Bivd.. Ste. 1016 - Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 - 407,937,1694 - ES3076

2 o,
Lab Receipt Date & Time: ___z~ 2G5 (20

B[’Vﬂﬂ[;ﬂ[f Analysis Date & Tims: 'g{%{(}ﬁ lm
bmvironmentat Labioratories. Inc. e e e e OiNoton e 0 e

Disinfeciant Check: Detected i

This Sample does not meet the foltowing NELAC requirements:
Report Number: __ L) lUOZWgSumContract Lab iD:

Analysis Requested: {check all that apply)
[ElTotal ColiformiE. cofi [ Total Coliform/Fecal  [[Enteracocci

Public Water System (PWS) Name: (G H AT 7/

CColiphage TIHPC  [Other

Pws 10, ZSS G bl

PWS Address: ;73075 "7/* /é: ‘. ij /iV“«;ﬂ CxLy LJ)»LS {LH"{’
PWS or PWS OQwrer's Phone #: GQoLf~€24-56n, 70 Fax#: :/j’KZ"! 33F L

Collector; Z,{W_) (= Sf..,c/') Collector's Phone # G D4~ f)"ﬁ (é 7 {,

Type of Supply: (check only one)
ElCommunity Water System [ JNon-Transient Non-community Water System
[Limited Use System  [JBoitled Water [ JPrivate Well  [JSwimming Fool

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply)
istribution Routine  [IDistribution Repeat [JRaw (triggered or assessment) [[JRaw (friggered or assessment) additional
Clearance [[JReplacement (also check type of sample being replaced) [|Boll Water Notice  [[)Other:

Sample Collection Date: &9/ >

[JTransient Non-comunity Water System |
[dother:

Cwel Survey

DCN=: AD-DO4S Effeciive 01/85, Revised 0527110

To be completed by collector of sampie To be completed by lab
.y & 2 -
. Sample Distn- Analysis Methad(s)”  Sipng 2 2268 $mk2e #r2,
Sample Sample Point Collection Sample fectant " Tl “‘*‘T Tah
# (Location or Specific Address) Time Type'® Residuat P Nan- Total E:t:?c' co'ctczxogr Data Sammie
(mgiL}y Caliform Caliform Coligh aqe"" Qualifier* ar;:p.,
2PV - 7 T L ; ERER S e e
O | East Pouters Facll. Ay D L& LS A A e
- 7
B¥aY A ] rar; / 7o X g,
(L0 | [Cone, Lok gl O &y 7% Ay a-
o T (' o i L o
(00 | Segol el Ao |age M A—
g g Ty & ' i '
ot | Burkiley Well N/ A b HA
T 7 '

Average of disinfees esiduals for distribution routine & repeat {
samples. ” Free chibringor Total chiarine {circie one). 1
| ——

Disinfectant Residuval Analysis Method:
DPD Colorimetic [ Other:

Unless otherwise noted, aff tests are preformed in accordance with
NELAC standards, and the resulis relate only to the samples.
Date and ime PWS notified by {ab of posifive results:
Date and time DEP/DOH nofified by lab of posilive resuits:
Daie Report tssued

Person performing disinfectant analysb is (Check one of below):

{0LA certified operator (¢ (O 2C 5K L)
[ISupervised by cetified operator (¥ }

] Employed by 2 certified tab ] Emplayed by DEP or DOH
] Authortized representative of supplier of water

;,—Ly [,f _,(/'f’/ / W

3070 Havhar Drile
St Ae. dmg/,w 73 208

Lab Signature: h’j\ /V\,A_S%EZ‘«L L
R

Titie:

DEPIDOH USE
[7] Satisfactory
[J tncomplete Collection information
[} Repeat Samples Reguired
1 Replacament Samples Required

Date Reviewed by DEPIDOH:
DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:

ONLY

R ay 1 i
= e IS
olcen B s .~?_.--// [213c
Y indrate Ure samaie type I wach sempleccleciod Sample type coces 210 I = Distridnaion froutne compharae}, R.ellnqulsh B}"‘.\ "'/‘) " Dater S Z-‘b éTlme. { Z . 2
© = Repralhacs, R = Raw, 1¥ » Geoyy Poinl 1o Digtadution, P = Fler Tep, § = Spodial {dearanca, olz). P T
5 ; e . = B R NP

MFESARITEYD. & O NTFAIZI6 & BOAIG; REWIvﬁa-yj I ot Date: . S u\ A me.. RN
T Plezse ety wate saloskion
‘netnedhﬂm Acminlsyative Codr Rup UhI50, Takid §

Fyaems sening X 500, Do net e 2 plotd BaTRES
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KING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION

{71 6815 SW Archer Road » Gainesville, F1 32608 - 352.377.2348 » Fax 352,395 6639 - £62001
] 10200 USA Today Way - Miramar, FL. 33025 » 954,880.2288 - Fax 954.889.2281 « E52535

L1 9810 Princess Palm Ave. « Tampa, FL 33519 - 813.630.9616 « Fax 813.630.4327 « E84588
[ 528 S. North Lake Bivd., Ste. 1016 » Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 - 407.837.1594 < ES3076

Report

Analysis Requested: (check all that apply)

& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT g Jl 6 O 3 8 8 4 !
J ¢601 Southpoint Pkwy. « Jacksonville, FL 32216 - 804.363.9350 - Fax 904.363.9354 - EB2574 ! '

Lab Receipt Date & Time: N-2(- o (1250

. 3 SOV
- dvanced L 1 TV T'T7N,
- Invironmental Lahsra {ivies, Inc. gample Acceptance Ciferss T T e
Distnfectant Checl: %eﬁcted 0 -
RO This Sample does nof meet the following NELAC requirements:
number: J \QO Sub-Contract Lab 1D: .

MTotat Coliform/E. coli  [JTotal ColiformiFacal E[Enterococm [OColiphage [JHPC ([JOther _

Public Water System {(PWS) Name: CL)(H uﬁf {' PWS LD. Z,S'fb} { & (L’

PWS Address: 20076 (s thoe it / Gity: SF_Aepas Fing

PWS or PWS Owaer's Phone # __ﬁ'["ng’l St7¢ Fax#: 90 U215 - 53F {

Cailector: ;L[W‘j [~ Sfac Collector's Phone # G 04~ glbl Jé 7 é?

Type of Supply: (check only one)
{ElCommunity Water System  [[INon-Transient Non-community Water System  [ITransient Non-cemmunity Water System |
{Limited Use System [ JBottled Water [_IPrivate Well  [}Swimming Pool  [JOther:

Distribution Routine ~ [[IDistribution Repeat [[1Raw (triggered or assessment) [JRaw (tiggered or assessment) addztrona! [vvell Survey

%ason for Sampling: (check all that apply)

Clearance [JReplacement (also check type of sample being replaced) [T]Boil Water Notice [JOther,

Sample Coltection Date: ™/ Z | s DO AD-D045 Effective 01/95, Rovised 05/27110
To be compleied by collector of sample : - To be cogple?d by lab B
! el Analysis Method(s) 5 39 P
Senee (Locanons ?}Tg::eezg::nfwdress} Cotecion s?yn;:g’e R%é%%ét pH Non- | TOHS\/V%;ZL E g;."”;) SM:aZ = ;}%’b
i Time (mail) Coliform | Caliform Erz_; oliphage’ "1 quainer’ San#wle
(3[0 ( T/’ li,dz,wfﬁ /ga.é!/é/ ﬁ o / 2 H 5 0 / . O 7.% ﬁ ﬁ Oof
@z | K bk G Bos | D 1L 17s £ A 007
L0 | §oy g ol bt/ 12:30 | A |INJA L2 A h 003
ey :/_f?g/( A./;Z%a /214 /235 A 14 j]Zd/ 7.1 A A oY
2:;’;%: ‘}f’mﬂjﬂ fs?ffg;iﬁ? gj?g: g:erfuﬁne & repeat ( N ( | Unless otherwise noted, all tests are preformed in accordance with

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Mathod:

M NELAC standards, and the resuits refate only to the samples.

DPD Colorimetic  [I Other: Date and time PWS notified by iab of posiiive results: N
Person performing disinfectant analysis is (Check one of befow): Dale and time DEP/DOH rolified by lab of positive resuits:
certified operator (# (=0 285~ Z- ) Date Report Issued: _§ ™

[JSupervised by certified operator (# ) \/\/ XSZ"
i Lab S:gnature (i..> Lot

[J Empioyed by a certified fab [J Employed by DEP or DOH

[ Authorized representative of supplier of water Title:
DERIOOH USE ONLY
C Ly —/ (_.{/'f‘r / € ' [ Satisfactory
-6 / ‘é [ incomplete Coltection Information
30 7 Havper ' < e ] Repeat Samples Required
'{* }4 s of s “e ‘/{_ 3 LO@L/ 3 Replacement Samples Required

U’d’u Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH;

DEP/DOH Reviewing Officiak

S # Repeaulneci, R = Raw, 8 » Eriy Péink to Ditibutios, P = Plent Tap, S © Speeint{deassnce, elz).

<
TR SMI2223 § D: IIF S9221B 2 ECING; SIRIED Received By: Lo

* Pleast choe

Date: L}{ZQ /éngme & SO
pate: Y-2~{Le Time: ¢SO

ey M'g‘
ate type for each gamel , Sumste fype coded af: O & Dstrufion (raudne eemEiarse), Relinquish By:g

Ypprcpriate eettcl)

eioud i1 Florda Amh-.u‘m Cude Ruta 62160, ‘rnutn 1

g 4,500, Do net incude row o plast sampios iy the dvisgo






DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION
& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT

[ 6601 Southpoint Prwy. » Jacksorwiile, FL 32216 « 804.363.9330 » Fax 904,362 9354 « EB2574

17 6815 SW Archer Road - Gainssvills, Fi 32808 « 352 877,234 « Fax 352.385.8639 + E32601
[ 10200 USA Today Wey - Mirzmar, FL 32025 « 954.589.2288 - Fax 954.860.2281 « E82535
2 9640 Princess Paim Ave. » Tamse, FL 33516 » 513.630.9616 » Fax 813.630.4327 « E84589
[ 528 S. North Lake Bivd., Sie. 1016 « Altemonte Springs, FL 32701  407.937.1504 « E53676

it hnratm 5. 1.

,AA

. Lab Receipt Date & Time: &7 - K(—? ‘;?. el
Analysis Dale & Time: _ S Zdp. /4. /335

Sample Acceptance Crilgria:

Sample Preservation: BYOn tce ikt On fes
Disinfectant Checle | Not Detected
This Sample dues not meet the following RELAT

f

ik £

Report Number, J76650%S Sub-Contract Lab ID:

Analysis Renuested: ok zli that apply)

[FiTotat! Cm:m WE oo LTotal Coliform/Fecal  [[[Enterocosci  [JColiphage
Public Water Sys

= (PY/S) Name: CC¥H AT \/

PWS Addrass: 5/; pgs) .-‘"/14 /é‘ i V"Kq
PWS of PWS Qumers Phone # Qpef~&24-$676
Caollector: __/ ,fW) [ Stec /S

Type of Supply: (check oaly one)
KiCommunity Water Systemn  [_|Non-Transient Non-community Water System
[Otimited Use System  [JBoftled Water [JPrivate Welf  [ISwimring Poot

Reason for Sampiing: (check all that apply)
R Distribution Routing
Clearance E}Repfa&zmezm {algo check fype of sample being replaced)

Sample Coliection Date: £

eaxt GDL-R1 éa 70

Collectors Phone #:

{Distribution Repeat  [JRaw (triggered or assessment) [ Raw (triggered or assessment) additional
[JBait Water Notice [JOther:

[HvPc  [Jother

PWS 1.0, ZS 5L} @L/;

City: i S e

Gpy-KIA-567 &

[Transient Non-communily Water System
{Other:

[CIweti Sunv:

(h
By

/ ](J DCN#: AD-D045 Effective 01/95, Revised 05/27/1C
To bz compleied by collector of sample To be complated by lab
' Disin- Analysis Method(s)® S, ) 23 B ‘;
Samgle Szrmpie Point CSﬁm;z_l:n Sampie fectant H 7?&??5;/”‘?? e ;
# {Lacation cr Speciiic Address) °T.e°' Type' Residual e Non- Tolal Eeica Lﬁ&ﬂ) Dalz B QEGQ.
ime (mgi) Caliform | Catifarm '};{?w““a"’ Qualifer® | SETRE
i phage’ : g

0\ Eegt Bosters Fae ooo | D 30 ug A A feox

ccor .M,QSL\ Geill _lprolp 29 74 A | A 002

©on Sepp L, e lf (015~ | & /\///A 7L A p fary

Co thackup Well 11020 | R W/s 2 A LA P

! :'
L

Average 0? hadn

Unless otherwise noted, ali tests are preformed in accordancs with
NELAC standards, and the resuits relate only to the samples

Date and time FWS notified by lab of posifive results:
Date and fime DEP/DOH notified by lab of positive resuls:
Daie Report Issued: o

[ ——

Prony =

N

AW

ssidualy for distribution routine & repeat N
& Tegt chierine (circle one). L7

} Anzlysis Method:

T3 Oter:

sisinfectant analysis is (Check one of befow):

L3 w (-GN ISBN L )

{(JSupenised vy ceriifed operator (§ }

i[O Employesty 2 cedffied ed [ Employed by DEP or DOH

{3 Authorized representative of supplier of water

L CLYH aou/

ZO"M_/ Hay aD'/i v

l QE‘ f"‘.a,.u_ $f /pt€ //Z— 5 Z-@gq

7 rrdivate e sasvetd fepe 6 ozt s colruted. Samgie e sedss wn () = Ditriadion gautne Complvess).

Relinquish ByMJ 0///AZ,

Lab Signature: .
Title: KSNV i
4 DER/DOH USE ONLY
[ Satisfactory

{J tncomplete Coltection (nformation
{1 Repeat Samples Required
[3 Replacemant Samples Reguired

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH:
DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:

5

'“5/-/; 7 ?’7;{ Date: // ¢ //' / / J(/Z/

& 2 RopeetTheek, B 2 A1w W v Ertry Povt I Bswbusen, P £ fest Tap, S = Special (deafeficr, wiey

FHFYSISIZES 8 B I SSTITR & ECIOIG: MRS SSISZZNE: HPCT SRR Recsived By

¥ Plossn crois TReTORNSs 24T,

'De{.—r‘hﬁ:ﬂxl&‘t&w- —<:R..<s G153, TaRa ¥
* Corsphane far ¥

ey wie g 2,800, 0D rad incizgs (T o [N sampien ke veege

’7"‘7 e ( Roa_: 'L/Z« Date: . >/?\v/f(& 'ﬁme:f"‘? ‘Ol




DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION

& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT
{1 6601 Southpoint Pkwy. « Jacksanville, FL 32216 « 904.363.9350 - Fax 204.353.9354 « EB2574
7] 6815 SV Archer Road « Gainesville, F1 32608 - 352.377.2348 « Fax 352.395.6639 - £62001
1 10200 USA Today Way - Miramar, FL 33025 - 954.869.2288 - Fax 954.8689.2281 - EB2535
[1 9610 Princess Palm Ave. « Tampa, FL 33619 - 813.630.9516 - Fax 813.630.4327 - EB4589
1 528 S. North Lake Bivd,, Ste. 1016 » Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 « 407.937.1694 « E53076

' [mtrunmaa’{a! | alioraiories, Inc.

Report Number: T /40 68 Sub-Contract Lab 1D:

Analysis Requested: (check all that apply)

Analysis Date & Time
Sample Acceptance
Sample Preservation:
Disinfectant Check: Ji) Not Detected [
This Sample does not meet the foliowing NELAC requiremenis:

Lab Receipt Date & Time:

W-2%- e 1oo

7 ‘/VK‘"

:# 2B
Cyiteria:

Onice CINotOnice [3__ 1.

LETofal Cofiform/E. cofi  [ITota} Coliform/Fecal ﬂEnisrococci [TColiphage [JHPC  [JOther:

PWs 1D, ZSSH bl
City: if_/4q54_5 Ilf\-e

Public Water System (PWS) Name: CCYH AT, {'y
PWS Address: .30; 15} /’/L /é: -~ E} ot
PIWS or PWS Owners Phone #: GOLI-L24-SE 7 (-

Collestor: [ fAA S [~ Stae S

Type of Supply: (check only one)
Community Water System [ INon-Transient Non-community Water System
[JLimited Use System  [IBotlled Water [ IPrivate Well [ JSwimming Pool

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply)

Faxt: 9O H-X15 - 53F (-
Collectors Phone #: 5_@_/*{;?}1 Sé: 7 (J

[CITransient Non-comrmunity Water System

[J0th

er. ..

istribution Routine [ IDistribution Repeat [_IRaw (triggered or assessmenf) [[IRaw (triggered or assessment) additional

[IClearance [JReplacement (also chack type of sample being replaced) []8oil Water Mofice [JOther;
DCh: AD-DD4S

Sample Collection Date: {Ql&}// b

Effective 01/95, Revisag 05/27/10

[well Survey

To be completed by lab

To be compleied by collector of sample

Samo! Samnle P Sample o fusm.t Analysis Method{s)” 5 Wi 2318 ; SMma223 8
| Sample ample Paint s ample ectan
# (Location or Specific Address) CO.?;"EO" - Type! Residusi pH Nen- Totat : EF;:‘?L ¢ colé 2 Data s Labl
(mgiL) - Coliform . Caliform Coliphag i Qualifier” | STPIE
2 . " .~ 72 « i ‘ i g . Y .
ol (N LandiGd Or  Jizg0 D ([ 19 A o8]

cwr %,Mﬁ.sA Gill  psolp 1Y

ool

Con, 6,4.9/@ wel! (300 |2 AM/A

7

{

7L

A
A
A

I P

oo

b4 er /’l/é’// 1505 |14 /(//,4

Average of dish asiduals for distribution routine & repeat /’ (,0
samples./ Free chlorinebr Total chiorine (Circle one). KN
Nt . )
Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method:

& DPO Colorimetric [ Other:

Person performing disinfectant anal 315 is (Check one of below):
E.A ceriified operator (# £ ~ 0D 8L Z- )

Uniess otherwise noted, all tests are preformed in accordance with

NELAC standards, and the resuls refafe only to the samiples.

Date and time PWS notified by lab of positive results:
Date and time DEP/DOH notified by lab of positive resulis: »

Date Report issued: oo,
[ISupervised by certified operator (# ) b - )
[J Employed by a cerlified tab [[1 Employed by DEP or DOH Lal_:\ Signature: e
} {1 Authorized representative of supplier of water Title: Y;:’é“
DEP/DOH USE ONLY !
CL(,\/ H (/fl/-h *y E]] Satisfactory
,4 incomplete Gollection information
2070 tHai Adt ,'_‘ . {1 Repeat Sampies Required
Sef- /’L § /. ‘ Mé’ //(__ Lf {71 Replacement Samples Reguired |
<i . Date Reviewsd by DEP/DOH:
DEPAOH Reviewing Official:
i
e C L Cagie.  Tieepm
*snficte e sargio type for each s catos o O = DisTdUBDn (Ui Relinquish By: C ! AN A‘”"\ Date: 5. L6 Time: P
©x FepeatiCheck, Al = Raw, 81 -Er:ul’am!ubtww.v-\ P -vuﬂ‘rap sn spccul(ueam‘n:a {130 - n . /—')_( A L y
4' g 12 T e (Y ‘,
oo - Recsived By: %" L’M’é@ Date:(@, o 2) ’ {rime: [4u
? Pleaxe cidla appropiste Gl G

esibzn
Qebied inFlodn Amm.wn'.lm Cede Rea G BB, Tote §

20 and ivsiuding 4,800 Do nt plard samrpies




DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION
& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT

71 6601 Southpoint Pkwy. « Jacksonvifle, FL 32216 « 904.363.9350 - Fax 804.363.9354 - E42574

(1 8815 SW Archer Road « Gainegville, Fi 32608 « 352.377.2349 » Fax 352.385.6639 » EB2001
] 10200 USA Tooay Way - Miramar, FL 33025 » 954.889,2285 « Fax 954.889.2281 - EB2535
[1 9610 Princess Palm Ave. - Tampa, FL 33619 « 813.630.9616 - Fax 813.630.4327 - E84580
[ 528 8. North Lake Bivd,, Ste. 1016 - Attamonte Springs, FL 32701 « 407.937.1504 « E53076

Hvanced _
Environmental {aborataries, Inc.

Report Number: £ 66 7237 Sub-Contract Lab 1D

-2

Lab Receipt Dete & Time:

VB

' Analysis Date & Time; 7 2.7 / (A

/57%

Sample Acceptance Critg
Sample FreseniatioMce NGt On ice
Disinfectant Check: [+Not Detected [

Analysis Requested: (check all that apply)
[l Total Coliform/E. coli  [ITotal ColifarmiFecal  []Enterococci

Public Water System (PWS) Name: C(.YH MT(‘/'» {'7/
PWS Address: 2076 [Tz ror ~ Z), Sl

PWS or PWS Owner's Phone # Got-£24-$6 76
Colfector: _/_ﬁ»u/: s [~ Stacls

Type of Supply: (check only one)
EiCommunity Water Systemy [ JNon-Transient Non-community Water System
ClLimited Use System  [JBotlled Water [JPrivate Well  []Swimming Poo!

fg;son for Sampling: (check all that apply)
i

{TICoaliphage

C

istribution Routine
Clearance [ }Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced)

Sampie Collection Date: 7227/ [

{“18oil

{_Ibistribution Repeat [JRaw (triggered or assessment)

0.4

This Sarmple does not meet the following NELAC requzremenls

HrPC  [Clother
PWSID Lqu @Q)
Clty LL')
Fax #: qOL(/KZ‘T 34&

oflector's Phone #: )4~ g?f{ fé /(O

{JTransient Non-community Water System
[JOther: _

[IRaw (triggered or assessment) additional
Water Notice [JOther:

DCN# AD-DO4S

[weilt Survey

Effective 0195, Revised 05127110

To be completed by lab

To be compleled by collector of sample

Sample Sample Point Sample Sample fsgiar;\': Analysis Methad(s)* S G222 .,8

T e tchaen S B v ) e T | S | o [
(O | East Penkrs Fac 205 | D 0.5 07 Vo oo
aor | Koo Lok Gl 32 | (0.7 1 A n oor
3 | S ﬂ{’L\, We lf B3rs” LR AIA b A A .
€U | fba c/zwr,) weld 520 1A gj//;- 7 A A oo

Average
samples.

exE

of esiduals for distribution routine & repeat
Free chiorinedr Total chlorine (circle one).
e

Uisinfectant Restdual Analysis Method:
DFD Colorimetric ] Other;

Person performing disinfectant analysis is (Check one of below):
fQ.A certified aperator (# (= O 2L G4 2~ )

[ISupervised by ceriified operator (#

)

Date and time PYWS notified by fab of positive results:

DNate Report issued:

«k

{J Employed by a ceriified tab [ Employed by DEP or DOH

Lab Signature:

Date and time DEP/DOH notified by fab of positive resuits: __

Unless otherwise noted, all tests are preformed in accordance with
MNELAC standards, and the results relate only to the samples.

x» RTWANEN

[ Autharized representative of supplier of water

e Lot l
ZO7O {4‘2" o DJ’
St /4Vafubf1M //L SZO@’—/

¢ Title:

\

{

i [ Satisfactory

{ [ incomplete Collection Information
i [ Repesat Samples Required

1 Repltacement Samples Required

Date Reviewsd by DEP/DOH:

DEP/DOH USE ONLY

DEPI/DOH Reviewing Official:

|

)

* (odicata o Gamalo ype for cach samgse coliecled, Sample e cades ala. © 2 HUMIEOR (auisie comptanze], Relinquish By:
© 2 RepeatiCheck, R = Rive, N = Entry Poins {p Oistitution, @ = Plat Top, $ « Speeiat (desrance, ¢ic). ,J
?MFCSMOZEZE 8 DI T TZ2IB & ECMUG: IYDIMUGSHIZ2IM; HPCoSMETS Received’ By

=

? Plasse circla appropriate aaloction
; Defiad by Pl Agrinlstieive Coca Rule 2150, Totte ¢
Y gysinms sening

Xems upla g 4,500, Do et r3v o plart s3mdea n the averege




. PWS Address: 3076 [,

DRINKING WATER MICROBIAL SAWIPLE COLLECTION

& LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT
[ 6601 Southpoint Pkwy. - Jacksonville, FL 32216 - 904.363.9350 » Fax 904.363.9354 - E82574
[] 6815 SW Archer Road « Gainesville, FI 32608 « 352.377.2349 - Fax 352.395.6639 - E82001
[] 10200 USA Today Way = Miramar, FL 33025 - 954.889.2288 - Fax 954.8B9.2281 - E82535
[] 8610 Princess Palm Ave. « Tampa, FL 33619 - 813.630.9616 « Fax 813.630.4327 - EB4583
[0 528 S. North Lake Blvd., Ste. 1016 - Allamonte Springs, FL 32701 » 407.937.1594 « E53076

L dvanced _
—/ tnvironmental | aboraiories, Inc.

Report Number: _J /6QOF (€Y Sub-Contract Lab ID:

Analysis Requested: (check all that apply)
BiTotal Coliform/E, coli  [[ITotal Coliform/Fecat

Public Water System (Pws) Name: CCYH LA ('y

@ ebe ~ Liri?

PWS or PWS Owner's Phone # 9D¢[~€24-$¢. 7L
-— R - -

Collector: _//AuldS [= Stac />

Type of Supply: (check only one)
{KJCommunity Water System [ Non-Transient Non-community Water System
[JLimited Use System [1Botiled Water [JPrvate Well [ JSwimming Pool

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply)
Distribution Routine
Clearance [JReplacement (also check type of sample being replaced)

Sample Collection Datey

EVEYD

[CDistribution Repeat [JRaw (triggered or assessment) [1Raw (lriggered or assessment) additional
[OBoii Water Notice [JOther:

Lab Receipt Date & 'ﬁme:§7723/ / {(1 / Y. 7_;(

Analysis Date & Time:__ 3«2 2./ G /45

Sample Acceptance Criteria:

Sample Preservation: £]1.Onlce [INotOnice OJ____°C
Disinfectant Checl. FT Not Detected [J

This Sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements:

Enterococci  [JColiphage [JHPC [JOther

PWs 1D. ZSSH bolo

City: S7._Aregens Fine

Faxi: J04-K24 0376
Collector's Phone #: Z A4 ’gl"i -S¢7 é

[JTransient Non-community Water System
[10ther:

CIwell Survey

DCN#: AD-DO4S Effective 01785, Revised 05/27110

To be compleled by lab

To be ¢~—~"eled by collector of sample

. Sample Disin- Analysis Method(s)®  <3m4223 /3, 5 n422.38
Sariple (Localior? caJTg::ee:g?:\ddress) Cofecton S%",SZ'F redam | BT Non- Totzl grﬁz“);c-g}"—"& Data | S;-;‘;,e
{mglL) Coliform | Colifarm Colnhage” Qualifier i
COL M tends Bl Drive oo | D |l 27 A A Qul
roge | 1S no il Geill (330D |13 [7¢6 A A 02
103 ﬁ\dwf; we [l 12is |R_\WA Tz A A 0
o | Pachipliplf s [R A iz A | £ oo

.2

Average of gisinfee esiduals for distribution routine & repeat
samples./ Free chloriner Total chlorine (circle one).
N

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method:
R DPD Colorimetiic [ Other:

Person performing disinfectant analysis is (Check one of below):
[’ A certified operatar (2 (=00 28542 )

[JSupervised by cerified operator (# )
3 Employed by a cerlified fab ] Employed by DEP or DOH
L] Autharized representative of supplier of water

COYH etrl
2070 tavhar Dride
St Aequstove T 3208

ity o w3zl Dpe fof wach sva efocted. Sazpedrpe codea 2o D & Diatrdetin (it en eormpince),

Lab Signature:
Title:

Unless otherwise noted, all tests are preformed in accordance with

NELAC standards, and the results relate only to the samples.

Dale and time PWS nofjfied by lab of posilive resuils:
Date and time DEP/DOH nofified by lab of posilive tesults:
Date Repart Issued: o~

DEP/DOH USE ONLY

[[] Satisfactory

[ tncomplete Collection Information
1 Repeat Samples Required

[ Reptacement Samples Required

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH:
DEP/DOH Reviewing Official;

Relinquish By: ( LC,'\\ L———-\

< # RepeatChack. R = Raw, 1 ¥ Exy Peiet b Dastitution, P & Pisxd 7o, 5 © Special (dednnce, eio).
FuFeS1223 & U MIFr92216 & ECUG; HP
2 Plexse cre oppreprlato alection

N Rice @180, Tasiz 1
c et

500, Do net b Flart.

i) -
Received By: [Q‘u/ ,&3’?’\. Datet

§

pate: € 23l Fime: 2745 Py
2N i S



I

\ & LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT § ]1 6 O 8 9 '7 6
7 6601 Southpoint Pkwy. - Jacksonville, FL 32216 - 904.363.9350 - Fax 904.363.9354 - E82574 :

————— o eeme,

DRiNKlNG WATER MICROBIAL SAMPLE COLLECTION

[J 6815 SW Archer Road - Gainesville, Fl 32608 - 352.377.2349 * Fax 352.395.6639 - E82001
{1 10200 USA Today Way - Miramar, FL 33025 - 954.889.2288 « Fax 954.889.2281 - EB2535
{1 9610 Princess Palm Ave.  Tampa, FL 33619 - 813.630.9616 » Fax 813.630.4327 - E84588
[ 528 S. North Lake Blvd., Ste. 1016 » Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 » 407.837.1594 - E53076

Repaort Numbt;n J-/ 6 094’76

. Rilvanced

Analysis Requested: (check ali that apply)

ElTotal Coliform/E. coli

Public Water System (PWS) Name: C(_)('H {/L
PWS Address: 5076

[Total Coliform/Fecal

{L'/a/ér ’TT;I/‘!

Sub-Contract Lab ID:

7 Fnvironmental lahnramries Inc.

Lab Receipt Date & Time: 0' ‘O" lkﬁ l%&%
Analysis Date & Time: 4 /i /L /¢<0Q

Sample Acceptance Crif :

Sample Preservation; [[f Onlce CINotOnlce O °C
Disinfectant Check; 3 Not Detected [J

This Sample does not meet the following NELAC requirements:

Enteracocci

PWS or PWS Quners Phone # qoL~£24-S6 76
Collector: ZZM_S f 57LQ < /L)—

Type of Supply: (check only onge)
[KlCommunity Water System  [INon-Transient Non-community Water System

[CILimited Use System [JBoftled Water

Reason for Sampling: (chack all that apply)

istribution Routine

Sample Collection Date:

Prvate Well

.('7

CISwimming Pool

I:ICoﬂpl;age OHPC [Jother

PWS LD, ZS’{LH@@

Crty .S____ -—LSI‘

Fax #: EZ’KZ"I O3F ¢
Collector's Phone #: ngff'gl”l Jé“?é

O Transient Non-community Water System
Oother:

[Distribution Repeat [JRaw (triggered or assessment) [JRaw (tiggered or assessment) additional [ JWell Survey

Clearance DReplacemeng (also check type of sample being replaced) [Boil Water Notice [JOther _____

DCN#: AD-D045 Effective 01/95, Revised 05/27110

To be compleled by lab

To be completed by coliector of sample

ample ample Po Sample ample Ef:s": Analysis Method(s)* (5-/11-4029-23

s #P' (Lacauuns org::egﬁg“f\ddress) Cq:l_ler:‘:gnn sTyPgl *{?gﬁ);' pH ngg;m c;?r?r'm gn:t::o?iéfcg& Qlﬁ‘ﬂaef S;Eg,e
o) | East Roaters Fee 1100ST O [ 1.2 77 A A Ol
(07 | Kine Cosh G 11020 O | [.€ 25 A A o
o3| Suppb, Ll/ 1030 | (2 /\//A 79 A A NE
(oA &L/'L{/ Well  lroas| (WA 11 A A oM

Average
samples.

iduals for distribution routine & repeat

(4

Unless otherwise noted, all tests are preformed in accordance with

of & - s
i‘ gree chlon‘ngr Total chlorine (circle ang).
|

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method:
X DPD Colorimetric [ Other:

NELAC standards, and the results relate only to the samples.

Dale and time PWS natified by {ab of positive resulls:
Date and time DEP/DOH nofified by fab of posilive results:

smlmn&sun-m(m&-am)

S uRepalTinc, R a Ryvr, i vEray ien, P & 152 Tap, 8 3 Spoctal

:Hmuhhamm

3

Relinquish By: /é/

/e.d’{ \ /JE—v Date: Q'/ [/‘/ U Time: [99%

Receiv

Person performing disinfectant analysis is (Check one of below): e
@-A certified operator (#_ (= O Zy Date Report Issued: _Tom, T
[ISupervised by certified operator (& ) \\/ﬁ &fﬁ,& ,

[ Employed by a certified isb [] Empioyed by DEP or DOH Lab Signature; A -
[ Authorized representative of supplier of vater Title: <\
<,
CLY ‘/ C{;Ft'-’ln "7L>/ D Saiisfaciory DEP/DOH USE ONLY
3070 Havbar Drile -
S-{: /‘L"T'( S/L p M(’ //[_ 3 Z_OgLf [ Replacement Samples Required
’ Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH:
DEP/DOH Reviewing Officlal:

Date: U/‘/ [/'/ {9 Time: I%

4900, Do et
















Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab — please type or print legibly)

Lab Name:_Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc. Florida DOH Certification #:___E82574 Certification Expiration Date:___6/30/2016
Address: 6681 Southpoint Parkway Jacksonville, FL 32216 Phone #: _(904 ) — 363 - 9350__
Were any analyses subcontracted? [JYes [ INo If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s): E82001; E87688 ; E84025
ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by iab) Date Sample(s) Received:_08/12/2015
PWS ID (From Page 1): 255-4166 Sample Number (From Page 1):__J1507251-001 Lab Assigned Report # or Job ID:_J1507251
Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply):
Inorganics Synthetic Organics Volatile Organics Disinfection Byproducts Radionuclides Secondaries
XAl Except Asbestos [Jai 30 XAl 21 [ITrihalomethanes Ddsingte Sample XAl 14
[Cpartial DAAIl Except Dioxin (Partial [JHaloacetic Acids [CJatrly Composite** (Partial
[INitrate [Partial [CIchlorite
[INitrite [IDioxin Only [IBromate
[CAsbestos
LAB CERTIFICATION
l, Shane Poston , Project Manager , do HEREBY CERTIFY
(Print Name) (Print Title)

that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC).

Digitally signad by Shane Posten

Shane Poston &

onmental Laboratorias, Inc.,

Signature: Date: 08/27/2015

* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the report,
possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services.
** Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter.

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A “U” QUALIFIER

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH -- attach notes as necessary)

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory:[ JYes[ JNo Replacement Sample or Report Requested (circle or highlight group(s) above)

Person Notified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:

P ‘.,' B









ilifi






6601 Southpoint Parkway

Advanced Jacksonville, Florida 32216
. " (904) 363-9350
Environmental Laboratories, inc. FAX (904) 363-6354

QCBatch: WCAj-2365
Method: EPA 300.0
PrepMethod: EPA 300.0

I.  RECEIPT
No Exceptions were encountered.

Il. HOLDING TIMES

Preparation: Ali holding times were met.
Analysis: All holding times were met.
ill. PREPARATION

Sample preparation proceeded normafiy.

VI. ANALYSIS
A. Calibration: All acceptance criteria were met.
B. Blanks: All acceptance criteria were met.
C. Duplicates: All acceptance criteria were met.
D. Spikes: The matrix spike recovery of Nirate for J1507285002 was outside contro} criteria. Recovery in the Laboratory Control

Sample (LCS) was acceptable, which indicates the analytical batch was in control. The affected sample is quatified to
indicate matrix interference.

The matrix spike recoveries of Nirite, Chioride and Sulfate for J1507251001 was outside control criteria. Recovery in
the Laboratory Control Sample (LCS) was acceptable, which indicates the analytical batch was in control. The affected
sample is qualified o indicate matrix interference.

E. Serial Dilution: All acceptance criteria were met.
F. Samples: Sample analyses proceeded normally.

G. Other:

| certify that this data package is in compliance with the terms and conditions agreed to by Advanced Environmental Laboratories, inc. and by
the client, both technicatly and for completeness, except for the conditions detailed above. The Technical Directar or his designee, as verified
by the following sighature, has authorized release of the data contained in this hard copy data package and in the computer-readabie data
submitted on diskette:



Page_____ of LAB MUMBF

301 Sauthpoint Pray < Jacksenille, FL 32216 » 04 287 4350 « Fax 904 362 923564 « £82574 l 5 O ; 2 5 I
( Princess Paim Ave « Tampa, FL 335319 « 813630 9616 « Fax 813 €30 43127 - E8458Y

6215 SW Archer Road » Gaineswilie, FL 32608 « 352 377 2349 « Fax 352.395 6639 « E82001
428 S North Lake Bivd. Ste. 1016 + Attamonte Springs, Fi. 32701 « 407 937 1594 « Fax 407 937 1597 £53078

[mstranmerial | shord

Pl

; 8
s 3

CLIENT NAME Camachee Cove PROJECT NAME Camachee Cove Loy
Ewa
=N >
ADDRESS 3070 Harbor Dr. P.O NUMBERPROJECT HUMBER 8 [ x
St. Augustine, Fl. 32084 prosecT LOocATiON POE to Distribution o m
i =
FHONE (904) 82S-5676 REMARKSISPECIAL INSTRUCTICNS: o ]
35 =z
EAX: e ""i"‘,g D
CONTACT a “:) =
o Travis Staats % bt % TN RN >
3 . . . el s Wl . - WA
[paurieo BY Rick Springer PWS ID: 2654166 o R e O
> | oy S| Wl T >
TURN AROUNE TIME" - . % IS . i <
< |3y B DL o
pd :;; e {{ - \ Q! (@]
STANDARD RUSH ___ < U AR bn] I, N +y Q\ m
T 5
Grab SAMPLING NO %3
SAMPLE ID SAMPLE DESCRIPTION c MATRIY oo ! B E
OMP 1 paTE TIME K 23
3 3 ) /' [ N - N
- 3 a I - g .
LD O L ey L GrAB & S IS eS| Dby LR :‘K >(\ >/ / >( \V I
0{2 ff-'-? ‘% j"fé L .é’ ‘-’i'é‘; & & "fl 15 ,J UL‘/ b =, S - RIVA" A, (_‘C){
GRAB
Matrix Code: WW = wastewater SW = surface water GW = ground water DW = drinking water Q=cil A=2ir SO =soit SL = siudge Presarvation Code: [ =ice H={HCl} S =(H2504; N =(HNQO3} T = {Sodwm Thiosulfate)
Received on lce /><.\)’es No >(Iém;> taken from sarple Temp from temp blank Where required, pH checked Temperature when feceived B {in degrees celcius)
Form revised 2/8/08 ’ Device used for measuring Temp by unique identifier {cucle IR temp gun usRd)  J - 9A  GpLT-1 LT-2  T:10A A 3A
Rehn%hegl;,{? Date Time L;\;\ Reccx\fn?g by Date Time 5 FOR DRINKING WAfER'USEZ
g s, s - e i i R Ve WA {When PWS information not othenwise supphed) PWS 1D
! ,,M/ St ey gy /‘/:}J @i‘w ,,,,,, ) \E’“kamg" ] [, T AR A
2 M»_‘,;;:m* // Cortact Person. Phone
3 Supplier of Water
4 Site Address __










Cuyahoga Falls. Ohio 44223
TEL: (330) 253-8211 FAX: (330) 253-4489
Website: htip.//www.settek.com

— ": | Summit Environmental Technologies. Inc.
2 SUMMIT
ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, 1N

August 19, 2015

Jason Gebhardt

Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
6601 Southpoint Parkway

Jacksonville, FL 32216

TEL: 904-363-9350

FAX: (904) 363-9354

RE: J1507251
Dear Jason Gebhardt: Order No.: 15081543

Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc. received 1 sample(s) on 8/14/2015 for the
analyses presented in the following report.

There were no problems with the analytical events associated with this report unless noted
in the Case Narrative.

Quality control data is within laboratory defined or method specified acceptance limits
except where noted.

If you have any questions regarding these tests results, please feel free to call the
laboratory.

Sincerely,

O

Dr. Mo Osman
Project Manager

3310 Win St.
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223

A2LA 0724.01, Alabama 41600, Anzona AZ0788, Arkansas 88-0735, California 07256CA, Colorado, Connecticut PH-0105, Delaware, Florida NELAC
E87688, Georgia E87688 and 943, Idaho OH00923, Illinois 200061 and Reg.5, Indiana C-OH-13, Kansas E-10347, Kentucky (Underground Storage Tank)
3, Kentucky 90146, Louisiana 04061 and LA12004, Maine 2012015, Maryland 339, Massachusetts M-OPH923, Minnesota 409711, Montana CERT0099,
New Hampshire 2996, New Jersey OH006, New York 11777, North Carolina 39705 and 631, Ohio Drinking Water 4170, Ohio VAP CL0052, Oklahoma
9940, Oregon OH200001, Rhode Island LA000317, South Carolina 92016001, Tennessee TN04018, Texas T104704466-11-5, Region 8 8TMS-L,
USDA/APHIS P330-11-00244, Utah OH009232011-1, Vermont VT-87688, Virginia 00440 and 1581, Washington C891, West Virginia 248 and 9957C
and E87688, Wisconsin 399013010

Page | of 9



Vi Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc. .
SUMMIT 310 Wi s Case Narrative
VIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, IN Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223 WO#: 15081543
: q TEL: (330} 253-8211 FAX: (330) 253-4489

Website: http.//www.settek.com

Date: 8/19/2015

CLIENT: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
Project: J1507251

This report in its entirety consists of the documents listed below. All documents contain the Summit
Environmental Technologies, Inc., Work Order Number assigned to this report.

Paginated Report including Cover Letter, Case Narrative, Analytical Results, Applicable Quality
Control Summary Reports, and copies of the Chain of Custody Documents are supplied with this
sample set.

Concentrations reported with a J-Flag in the Qualifier Field are values below the Limit of Quantitation
(LOQ) but greater than the established Method Detection Limit (MDL).

Method numbers, unless specified as SM (Standard Methods) or ASTM, are EPA methods.
Estimated uncertainty values are available upon request.

Analysis performed by DBM, VRM, or SFG were performed at Summit Labs 2704 Eatonton Highway
Haddock, GA 31033

All results for Solid Samples are reported on an "as received" or "wet weight" basis unless indicated as
"dry weight" using the "-dry" designation on the reporting units.

Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc., holds the accreditations/certifications listed at the bottom of
the cover letter that may or may not pertain to this report.

The information contained in this analytical report is the sole property of Summit Environmental
Technologies, Inc. and that of the customer. It cannot be reproduced in any form without the consent of
Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc. or the customer for which this report was issued. The results
contained in this report are only representative of the samples received. Conditions can vary at different
times and at different sampling conditions. Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc. is not responsible
for use or interpretation of the data included herein.

This report is believed to meet all of the requirements of NELAC or the accrediting / certifying agency.
Any comments or problems with the analytical events associated with this report are noted below.

Original
Page 2 of 9



Summit Environmental Technologies, In.

', s U M MIT womns  Qualifiers and Acronyms

VIRONMENTAL TECH

Cuyahoga Falls. Ohio 442= WO#: 15081543
TEL: (330) 253-8211 FAX: (330) 253-445
Website: http://www.settek.co

Date: 8/19/2015

These commonly used Qualifiers and Acronyms may or may not be present in this report.

Qualifiers

U The compound was analyzed for but was not detected.

J The reported value is greater than the Method Detection Limit but less than the Reporting Limit.
H The hold time for sample preparation and/or analysis was exceeded.

D The result is reported from a dilution.

E The result exceeded the linear range of the calibration or is estimated due to interference.
MC The result is below the Minimum Compound Limit.

* The result exceeds the Regulatory Limit or Maximum Contamination Limit.

m Manual integration was used to determine the area response.

N The result is presumptive based on a Mass Spectral library search assuming a 1:1 response.
P The second column confirmation exceeded 25% difference.

C The result has been confirmed by GC/MS.

X The result was not confirmed when GC/MS Analysis was performed.

B/MB+ The analyte was detected in the associated blank.

G The ICB or CCB contained reportable amounts of analyte.

QC-/+  The CCV recovery failed low (-) or high (+).

R/QDR The RPD was outside of accepted recovery limits.

QL-/+  The LCS or LCSD recovery failed low (-) or high (+).

QLR The LCS/LCSD RPD was outside of accepted recovery limits.

QM-+ The MS or MSD recovery failed low (-) or high (+).

QMR  The MS/MSD RPD was outside of accepted recovery limits.

QV-/+  TheICV recovery failed low (-) or high (+).

S The spike result was outside of accepted recovery limits.

Acronyms

ND Not Detected RL Reporting Limit

QC Quality Control MDL Method Detection Limit

MB Method Blank LOD Level of Detection

LCS Laboratory Control Sample LOQ Level of Quantitation

LCSD Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate PQL Practical Quantitation Limit
QCsS Quality Control Sample CRQL Contract Required Quantitation Limit
DUP Duplicate PL Permit Limit

MS Matrix Spike Reglvl  Regulatory Limit

MSD Matrix Spike Duplicate MCL Maximum Contamination Limit
RPD Relative Percent Different MinCL.  Minimum Compound Limit
ICV Initial Calibration Verification RA Reanalysis

ICB Initial Calibration Blank RE Reextraction

ccv Continuing Calibration Verification TIC Tentatively Identified Compound
CCB Continuing Calibration Blank RT Retention Time

RLC Reporting Limit Check CF Calibration Factor

DF Dilution Factor RF Response Factor

This list of Qualifiers and Acronyms reflects the most commonly utilized Qualifiers and Acronyms for reporting.
Please refer to the Analytical Notes in the Case Narrative for any Qualifiers or Acronyms that do not appear in this
list or for additional information regarding the use of these Qualifiers on reported data.

Page 3 of 9

Original



= Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc. w k d
~ SUMMI-I orkorder

3310 Win St.
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223 Sample Summary
TEL: (330) 253-8211 FAX: (330) 253-4489 WO#: 15081543
Website: http://www.settek.com 19-Aug-15
CLIENT: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
Project: J1507251
Lab SampleID Client Sample ID Tag No Date Collected Date Received Matrix
15081543-001 11507251001 8/11/2015 3:15:00 PM 8/14/2015 10:10:00 AM Drinking
Water

Page 4 of 9



o Summit Environmental Technologies. Inc.
3310 Win St.

Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223

TEL: (330) 253-8211 FAX: (330) 253-4489

DA’ ES REPORT

WO#: 15081543
Website: htip://www.settek.com 19-Aug-15
Client: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
Project: J1507251
Sample ID Client Sample ID Collection Date Matrix Test Name Leachate Date Prep Date Analysis Date
15081543-001A J1507251001 8/11/2015 3:15:00 PM Drinking Water DW Total Cyanide (4500-CN-E)

8/17/2015 3:42:00 PM

Original
Page 5 of 9




Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc.
3310 Win St.
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223

WO#:
Date Reported:

15081543
8/19/2015

TEL: (330) 253-8211 FAX: (330) 253-4489 Company: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, In
Website: http://www.settek.com Address: 6601 Southpoin t Parkway
Jacksonville FL 32216

Received: 8/14/2015

Project#: J1507251

Client ID# Lab ID# Collected Analyte Result Units Qual Matrix Method DF LOD LOQ Run  Analys
J1507251001 001 8/11/2015 Cyanide, Total ND mg/L Drinking Water SM 4500- 0.0400 0.0400 8/17/2015 MS
CN-E

Page 6 of 9




3310 Win St.

— S r !l r HI lT Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc.
ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC

Accreditation Program

Cuyahoga Falls. Ohio 44223 Analytes Report
TEL: (330) 253-8211 FAX: (330) 253-4489 WO#: 15081543
i v N . -
Website: http://www.settek.com 19-Aug-15

Client: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, 1
Project: J1507251
Program Name Sample ID ClientSampleID Matrix Test Name Analyte Status
Wisonsin Department o 15081543-001A J1507251001 Drinking Water DW Total Cyanide (4500-

CN-E)

Cyanide, Total A

ACCRED

Wi A Accredited

Original #15081543# v1
Page 7 of 9



Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc. Q C SUMM ARY REP ORT

3310 Win St.
. Cuyahoga Falls. Ohio 44223
TEL: (330) 253-8211 FAX: (330) 253-4489

WO#: 15081543

Website: http://www.settek.com 19-Aug-15
Client: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
Project: 11507251 BatchlD: R42247
Sample ID MB-R42247 SampType: MBLK TestCode: Cyanide,Tota Units: mg/L Prep Date: RunNo: 42247
Client ID: PBW Batch ID: R42247 TestNo: A4500-CN-E Analysis Date: 8/17/2015 SegNo: 637337
Analyte Resuit PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD  RPDLimit  Qual
Cyanide, Total ND 0.0400
Sample ID LCS-R42247 SampType: LCS TestCode: Cyanide,Tota Units: mg/L Prep Date: RunNo: 42247
ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: R42247 TestNo: A4500-CN-E Analysis Date: 8/17/2015 SegqNo: 637338
Analyte Resuit PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Cyanide, Total 0.101 0.0400 0.1000 0 101 85 115
Sample ID 15081543-001AMS  SampType: MS TestCode: Cyanide,Tota Units: mg/L Prep Date: RunNo: 42247
Client ID:  J1507251001 Batch ID: R42247 TestNo: A4500-CN-E Analysis Date: 8/17/2015 SegNo: 637340
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Cyanide, Total 0.107 0.0400 0.1000 0 107 75 125
Sample ID 15081543-001AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: Cyanide,Tota Units: mg/L Prep Date: RunNo: 42247
Client ID:  J1507251001 Batch iD: R42247 TestNo: A4500-CN-E Analysis Date: 8/17/2015 SeqNo: 637341
Analyte Result PQL - SPKvalue SPK RefVal %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Cyanide, Total 0.106 0.0400 0.1000 0 106 75 125 0.1070 0.939 30
Qualifiers: *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank E  Value above quantitation range
H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J  Analyte detected below quantitation limits M Manual Integration used to determine Original
MC  Value is below Minimum Compound Limit. ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit O  RSD s greater than RSDlimit rigina
P Second column confirmation exceeds PL Permit Limit R RPD outside accepted recovery limits Page 8 of 9




Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc.

3310 Win st QC SUMMARY REPOR

Cuyahoga Falls. Ohio 44223

TEL: (330) 253-8211 FAX: (330) 253-4489 WO#: 15081543
Website: hitp.//www.settek.com 19-Aug-15
Client: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
Project: J1507251 BatchID: R42247
Sample ID 15081543-001AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: Cyanide,Tota Units: mg/L Prep Date: RunNo: 42247
Client ID:  J1507251001 Batch ID: R42247 TestNo: A4500-CN-E Analysis Date:  8/17/2015 SeqNo: 637341
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Qualifiers: *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank E  Value above quantitation range
H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J  Analyte detected below quantitation limits M Manual Integration used to determine Original
MC Value is below Minimum Compound Limit. ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit O RSD is greater than RSDlimit rigina
P Second column confirmation exceeds PL  Permit Limit R RPD outside accepted recovery limits Page 9 of 9
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KNL Environmental Testing Ph: (813)229-2879 Fax: (813) 229-0002
3202 N. Florida Ave.
Tampa, FL 33603

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

RADIONUCLIDES KNL Report Number/Job ID: 15.7725

62-550.310(6) PWS ID(From Page 1):  255.4166

Client ID: AEL Jacksonville J1507251001

Contam Contam Name MCL Units Analysis Qualifier | Analytical Lab | RDL | Analysis | An:¢ sis | Analysis DOH Lab

ID Result * Method MDL Error Date me Certification #
4002 | Oross Alpha 15 %%+ | pCilL 10.2 EPA9000 | 1.5 | 3 1.8 82415 | 0800 E84025
(incl Uranium)

4020 Radium-226 pCi/L 2.6 EPA 903.0 0.4 1 0.5 8-25-15 0900 E84025
4030 | Radium-228 . pCi/L 0.8 U EPA Ra-05 | 0.8 ! 0.5 08-20-15 1351 E84025

Reporting Format 62-550.730
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010.

* Qualifier Codes: U = indicates that the compound was analyzed for but not detected.
I = the reported value is between the laboratory detection limit and the laboratory practical quantitation limit.
*¥ If the result exceeds 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. Uranium is reported separately under Contam 1D 4006.
Hkx If the results exceed 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. If the results exceed 15 pCi/L, a measurement for Combined Uranium must be reported

separately. The DEP/DOH will subtract the U value from the Gross Alpha (ID 4002) to determine compliance with MCL for Gross Alpha (Excl.U) of 15 pCi/L. If the
result for ID 4002 Gross Alpha (incl.Uranium) does not exceed 15 pCi/L. Combined Uranium need not be measured nor reported.
**++¥  Ifusing Uranium testing methods ASTM D5174 or EPA 200.8 only, then Analysis Error need not be reported.

Page of

Test results meet all requirements of the NELAC standards. Statement of estimated uncertainty available upon request. Test results refer only to sample(s) listed.
Contact person: Jim Hayes (813) 229-2879.

%MJ.W

Approved by: James W. Hayes
Laboratory Director







Fiorida De artment of Environn :ntal . rotection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFCRMATION (to be completed by lab — please type or print legibly)

Lab Name:KNL Environmental Testing Florida DOH Certification #: E84025 Certification Expiration Date: June Renewal

Address: 3202 N. Florida Ave. Tampa, FL 33603 Phone #: 813-229-287¢

Were any analyses subcontracted? [JYes P&No If yes, please provide DOH certification number(s):

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: §—//-rs—

—— p e —
PWS ID (From Pg 1): Sample # (Frompg 1): D /SO 725/ > = ( Lab Assigned Report # or Job ID:_/$ 7725
Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check ali that appiy}:
inorganics Synthetic Organics Volatile Organics Disinfection Byproducts Radionuclides Secondaries
[_IAll Except Asbestos [JAll 30 CJAl 21 [Trihalomethanes ~—L]Single Sample ClAu 14
[IPartial [JAll Except Dioxin CJPartial [(JHaloacetic Acids OJQtrly Composite*™  [Partial
[CINitrate [JPartial [IChlorite
CINitrite [IDioxin Oniy [IBromate
[CAsbestos

LAB CERTIFICATION
i James W. Havyes , Laboratory Director , do HEREBY CERTIFY
(Print Name) - (Print Title)

that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted mest ail reg;ﬁrements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC).
Signature: B N Date: - 24 ¢

* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis resuits will result in rejection of the report.
possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may resulit in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services.
** Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each guarter.

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION iS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR MITRATF OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A “U” QUALIFIER

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH -- attach notes as necessary)

Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory:[_JYes [ No ___Replacement Sample or Report Requested (crrcle or nighiignt group(s) above;

Person Notified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:

Reponing Format 82-550.730
o

— ; Yo Y oy ¢
=Zifactive danuary 1995, Revised Decamber 2012 PageZol 9




Rick Scoft Fotida John H. Armstrong, MD, FACS
Governor HEALTH State Surgeon General & Secretary
Laboratory Scope of Accreditation Page 1 of 35
Attachment to Certificate #: E82574-51, expiration date June 30, 2016. This listing of accredited
analytes should be used only when associated with a valid certificate.
State Laboratory ID: E82574 EPA Lab Code: FL00949 (904) 363-9350
E82574

Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
6601 Southpoint Parkway
Jacksonville, FL. 32216

Matrix:  Drinking Water
Certification

Analyte Method/Tech Category Type Effective Date
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane EPA 524.2 Group 11 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
1,1,1-Trichlorocthane EPA 5242 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane EPA 5242 Group 11 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
1,1,2-Trichloroethane EPA 5242 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
1,1-Dichloroethane EPA 5242 Group 11 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
1,1-Dichloroethylene EPA 5242 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
1,1-Dichloropropene EPA 5242 Group 11 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
1,2.3-Trichlorobenzene EPA 5242 Group 11 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
1,2,3-Trichloropropane EPA 504.1 Group 11 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 5/10/2011
1,2,3-Trichloropropane EPA 5242 Group Il Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene EPA 5242 Group 11 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene EPA 5242 Group I1 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane (DBCP) EPA 504.1 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 4/4/2002
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB, Ethylene dibromide)  EPA 504.1 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 4/4/2002
1,2-Dichlorobenzene EPA 5242 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
1,2-Dichloroethane EPA 5242 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
1,2-Dichloropropane EPA 5242 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene EPA 5242 Group 11 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
1,3-Dichlorobenzene EPA 5242 Group Il Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
1,3-Dichloropropane EPA 5242 Group II Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
1,4-Dichlorobenzene EPA 5242 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
2,2-Dichloropropane EPA 5242 Group II Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
24-D EPA 5153 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 3/29/2006
2-Chlorotoluene EPA 5242 Group 11 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
4-Chlorotoluene EPA 5242 Group II Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
4-Isopropyltoluene EPA 5242 Group II Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Acetone EPA 5242 Group II Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 8/3/2012
Alachlor EPA 5252 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 3/24/2005
Aldicarb (Temik) EPA 531.1 Group I Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 5/10/2011
Aldicarb sulfone EPA 531.1 Group | Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 7/26/2012
Aldicarb sulfoxide EPA 531.1 Group 1 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 5/10/2011
Aldrin EPA 508 Group I Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 5/10/2011
Alkalinity as CaCO3 EPA 310.1 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 12/8/2006
Alkalinity as CaCO3 SM 2320 B Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 1212005
Aluminum EPA 200.7 Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/4/2002
Antimony EPA 200.8 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 12/8/2006

Clients and Customers are urged to verify the laboratory’'s current certification status with
the Environmental Laboratory Certification Program. Issue Date: 7/1/2015 Expiration Date: 6/30/2016



Rick Scott 1ot a John H. Armstrong, MD, FACS
Governar HEALTH State Surgeon General & Secretary
Laboratory Scope of Accreditation Page 2 of 35
Attachment to Certificate #: E82574-51, expiration date June 30, 2016. This listing of accredited
analytes should be used only when associated with a valid certificate.
State Laboratory ID: E82574 EPA Lab Code: FL00949 (904) 363-9350
E82574

Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
6601 Southpoint Parkway
Jacksonville, FL. 32216

Matrix:  Drinking Water
Certification

Analyte Method/Tech Category Type Effective Date
Arsenic EPA 200.8 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 12/8/2006
Atrazine EPA 5252 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 3/24/2005
Barium EPA 200.7 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/4/2002
Bartum EPA 200.8 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 12/8/2006
Benzene EPA 5242 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Benzo(a)pyrene EPA 5252 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Beryllium EPA 200.7 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/4/2002
Beryllium EPA 200.8 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 12/8/2006
bis(2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) EPA 5252 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Boron EPA 200.7 Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 12/8/2006
Bromoacetic acid EPA 552.2 Group I Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Bromobenzene EPA 5242 Group II Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Bromochloroacetic acid EPA 5522 Group I Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Bromochloromethane EPA 5242 Group II Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Bromodichloromethane EPA 5242 Group II Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Bromoform EPA 5242 Group 11 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Cadmium EPA 200.7 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/4/2002
Cadmium EPA 200.8 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 12/8/2006
Calcium EPA 200.7 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/4/2002
Carbofuran (Furadan) EPA 531.1 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 4/19/2005
Carbon tetrachloride EPA 5242 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Chlordane (tech.) EPA 508 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 3/24/2005
Chloride EPA 300.0 Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 5/10/2011
Chloroacetic acid EPA 5522 Group 1 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Chiorobenzene EPA 5242 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Chloroethane EPA 5242 Group I Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Chloroform EPA 5242 Group II Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Chromium EPA 200.7 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/4/2002
Chromium EPA 200.8 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 12/8/2006
cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene EPA 5242 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene EPA 5242 Group 11 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Color EPA 1102 Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 2/13/2003
Color SM2120B Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/27/2007
Conductivity EPA 120.1 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/30/2008
Conductivity SM2510B Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/30/2008

Clients and Customers are urged to verify the laboratory's current certification status with
the Environmental Laboratory Certification Program. Issue Date: 7/1/2015 Expiration Date: 6/30/2016



Rick Scott John H. Armstrong, MD, FACS

Governor HF_ALTH State Surgeon General & Secretary
Laboratory Scope of Accreditation Page 3 of 35
Attachment to Certificate #: E82574-51, expiration date June 30, 2016. This listing of accredited
analytes should be used only when associated with a valid certificate.
State Laboratory ID: E82574 EPA Lab Code: FL00949 (904) 363-9350
E82574

Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
6601 Southpoint Parkway
Jacksonville, FL. 32216

Matrix:  Drinking Water

Certification
Analyte Method/Tech Category Type Effective Date
Copper EPA 200.7 Primary Inorganic NELAP 4/4/2002

Contaminants,Secondary Inorganic
Contaminants
Copper EPA 200.8 Primary Inorganic NELAP 3/25/2015
Contaminants,Secondary Inorganic
Contaminants

Dalapon EPA 5153 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Di(2-ethylhexyl)adipate EPA 5252 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Dibromoacetic acid EPA 5522 Group I Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Dibromochloromethane EPA 5242 Group H Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Dibromomethane EPA 5242 Group II Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Dichloroacetic acid EPA 5522 Group 1 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 3/24/2005
Dichloroditluoromethane EPA 5242 Group II Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Dichloromethane (DCM, Methylene chloride) EPA 524.2 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Dieldrin EPA 508 Group | Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 5/10/2011

Dinoseb (2-sec-butyl-4,6-dinitrophenol, DNBP)  EPA 5153 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Diquat EPA 5492 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 4/19/2005
Endothall EPA 548.1 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Endrin EPA 508 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 3/24/2005
Escherichia coli SM 9221 F Microbiology NELAP 8/3/2012

Escherichia coli SM 9223 B Microbiology NELAP 9/5/2002

Ethylbenzene ) EPA 5242 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Fluoride EPA 300.0 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 9/21/2011

gamma-BHC (Lindane, EPA 508 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 3/24/2005
gamma-Hexachlorocyclohexane)

Glyphosate EPA 547 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 4/30/2008
Hardness SM 2340 B Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 12/8/2006
Heptachior EPA 508 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 3/24/2005
Heptachlor epoxide EPA 508 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 3/24/2005
Heterotrophic plate count SM 9215 B Microbiology NELAP 1/21/2005
Hexachlorobenzene EPA 508 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 3/24/2005
Hexachlorobutadiene EPA 5242 Group II Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene EPA 508 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 3/24/2005
fron EPA 200.7 Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/4/2002

Isopropylbenzene EPA 5242 Group 11 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Lead EPA 200.8 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 12/8/2006
Magnesium EPA 200.7 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/4/2002

Manganese EPA 200.7 Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/4/2002

Clients and Customers are urged to verify the laboratory’s current certification status with
the Environmental Laboratory Certification Program. Issue Date: 7/1/2015 Expiration Date: 6/30/2016
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Rick Stott
Governor
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Johr H. Armstrong, MD, FACS

State Surgeon Genetal & Secretary

Laboratory Scope of Accreditation

Page 4 of 35

Attachment to Certificate #: E82574-51, expiration date June 30, 2016. This listing of accredited

analytes should be used only when associated with a valid certificate.

State Laboratory ID:  E82574 EPA Lab Code: FL00949 (904) 363-9350
E82574
Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
6601 Southpoint Parkway
Jacksonville, FL. 32216
Matrix:  Drinking Water
Certification

Analyte Method/Tech Category Type Effective Date
Manganese EPA 200.8 Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 12/8/2006
Mercury EPA 245.1 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/4/2002
Methoxychlor EPA 508 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 3/24/2005
Methy] bromide (Bromomethane) EPA 5242 Group 1l Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Methyl chloride (Chloromethane) EPA 5242 Group II Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) EPA 5242 Group II Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Molybdenum EPA 200.7 Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 12/8/2006
Molybdenum EPA 200.8 Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/27/2007
Naphthalene EPA 5242 Group II Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
n-Butylbenzene EPA 5242 Group II Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Nickel EPA 200.7 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/4/2002
Nickel EPA 200.8 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 12/8/2006
Nitrate EPA 300.0 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 5/10/2011
Nitrite EPA 300.0 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 5/10/2011
n-Propylbenzene EPA 5242 Group IT Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Odor SM 2150 B Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 2/13/2003
Orthophosphate as P EPA 300.0 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 5/10/2011
Oxamyl EPA 531.1 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 2/25/2015
PCBs EPA 508 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 3/24/2005
Pentachlorophenol EPA 5153 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 1212005
pH EPA 150.1 Primary Inorganic NELAP 4/4/2002

Contaminants,Secondary Inorganic

Contaminants
pH SM 4500-H+-B Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 2/28/2008
Picloram EPA 5153 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Potassium EPA 200.7 Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Residue-filterable (TDS) EPA 160.1 Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/4/2002
Residue-filterable (TDS) SM 2540 C Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Salinity SM 2520 B Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 8/3/2012
sec-Butylbenzene EPA 5242 Group II Unregutated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Selenium EPA 200.8 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 12/8/2006
Silica as SiO2 EPA 200.7 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Silver EPA 200.7 Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/4/2002
Silver EPA 200.8 Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 12/8/2006
Silvex (2.4,5-TP) EPA 5153 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Simazine EPA 5252 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 3/24/2005
Sodium EPA 200.7 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/4/2002

Clients and Customers are urged to verify the laboratory's current certification status with
the Environmental Laboratory Certification Program.

Issue Date: 7/1/2015

Expiration Date: 6/30/2016



Rick Scott John H. Armstrong, MD, FACS

HEALTH State Surgeon General & Secretary

Governor
Laboratory Scope of Accreditation Page 5 of 35
Attachment to Certificate #: E82574-51, expiration date June 30, 2016. This listing of accredited
analytes should be used only when associated with a valid certificate.
State Laboratory ID: E82574 EPA Lab Code: FL00949 (904) 363-9350
E82574

Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.
6601 Southpoint Parkway
Jacksonville, FL 32216

Matrix:  Drinking Water
Certification

Analyte Method/Tech Category Type Effective Date
Styrene EPA 524.2 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Suifate EPA 300.0 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 5/10/2011
tert-Butylbenzene EPA 5242 Group II Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Tetrachloroethylene (Perchloroethylene) EPA 5242 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Thallium EPA 200.8 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 12/8/2006
Thorium EPA 200.8 Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 12/8/2006
Toluene EPA 5242 Other Reguiated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Total coliforms SM 9222 B Microbiology NELAP 4/4/2002
Total coliforms SM 9223 B Microbiology NELAP 9/5/2002
Total dissolved solids SM 2540 C Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 2/28/2008
Total haloacetic acids (HAAS) EPA 5522 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Total nitrate-nitrite EPA 300.0 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 5/10/2011
Total trihalomethanes EPA 5242 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Toxaphene (Chlorinated camphene) EPA 508 Synthetic Organic Contaminants NELAP 3/24/2005
trans-1,2-Dichloroethylene EPA 524.2 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene EPA 5242 Group 11 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Trichloroacetic acid EPA 5522 Group 1 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 11212005
Trichloroethene (Trichloroethylene) EPA 5242 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Trichlorofluoromethane EPA 5242 Group 11 Unregulated Contaminants NELAP 10/26/2009
Turbidity EPA 180.1 Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 7/17/2002
Uranium EPA 200.8 Radiochemistry NELAP 7/1/2007
Vinyl chloride EPA 5242 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Xylene (total) EPA 5242 Other Regulated Contaminants NELAP 1/21/2005
Zinc EPA 200.7 Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/4/2002
Zinc EPA 200.8 Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 12/8/2006

Clients and Customers are urged to verify the laboratory's current certification status with
the Environmental Laboratory Certification Program. Issue Date: 7/1/2015 Expiration Date: 6/30/2016



Rick Scott Florida John H. Armstrong, MD, FACS
Govemne? HEALTH State Surgeon General & Secretary
Laboratory Scope of Accreditation Page 1 of 4
Attachment to Certificate #: E82001-52, expiration date June 30, 2016. This listing of accredited
analytes should be used only when associated with a valid certificate.
State Laboratory ID: E82001 EPA Lab Code: FL01280 (352) 377-2349
E82001

Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc. - Gainesville
4965 SW 41st Blvd.
Gainesville, FL 32608

Matrix:  Drinking Water .
Certification

Analyte Method/Tech Category Type Effective Date
Chloride EPA 300.0 Secondary Inorganic Contarninants NELAP 4/1/2009
Color SM 2120 B Secondary Inorganic Contarninants NELAP 4/1/2009
Escherichia coli SM 9221 F Microbiology NELAP 10/15/2012
Escherichia coli SM 9223 B Microbiology NELAP 1/15/2014
Fluoride EPA 300.0 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 8/25/2011
Nitrate as N EPA 300.0 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 2/172007
Nitrite as N EPA 300.0 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 8/29/2012
Qdor SM 2150 B Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/1/2009
Orthophosphate as P EPA 300.0 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 2/1/2007
pH EPA 150.1 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 2/172007
pH SM 4500-H+-B Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/1/2009
Residue-filterable (TDS) EPA 160.1 Secondary Inorganic Contarninants NELAP 4/1/2009
Residue-filterable (TDS) SM 2540 C Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/1/2009
Sulfate EPA 300.0 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 2/1/2007
Surfactants - MBAS EPA 4251 Secondary Inorganic Contarninants NELAP 4/1/2009
Surfactants - MBAS SM 5540 C Secondary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 4/1/2009
Total coliforms SM 9222 B Microbiology NELAP 2/1/2007
Total coliforms SM 9223 B Microbiology NELAP 1/15/2014
Total mitrate-nitrite EPA 300.0 Primary Inorganic Contaminants NELAP 8/29/2012

Clients and Customers are urged to verify the laboratory's current certification status with
the Environmental Laboratory Certification Program. Issue Date: 7/1/2015 Expiration Date: 6/30/2016
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Water Utility Complaint Log

[COMPLAINT DATE |CUSTOMER NAME |ACCOUNT # |TYPE OF COMPLAINT | DATE RESOLVED| METHOD of RESOLUTION
7/1/2010 Bill Stamey W3412 meter read discrepancy 7/12/2010 Written letter/reduction of charges
8/1/2014 Julia Moore W3506 meter read discrepancy 8/29/2014 Written letter explaining meter lid covers had been unknownly switched
Various FishTalesMarket/C |102 YCD service interuptions due to Major repairs of system in order to maintain continuity of service and
ommercial tenant boil water notice itegrity of piping system. DEP found complaints unfounded.
7/5/1905
various Kathy Fleming W3406 meter read discrepancy 6/1/2016 Early 2016 customer hired leak detection company to verify no leaks in

household but has yet to provide documentation of leak detection services
having been completed. June of 2016 met with County Sewer employee at
homeowners property to discuss various meters, properly marking of
various meters, and determination of irrigation usage which should not be
charged sewer rates by the county.




Edmiston & Edmiston, P.A.

¢ TIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
17 CORDOVA STREET
ST. AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32084

(904) 824-9192

November 30, 2016 _ Invoice 22182

CIC/CCYH Utility
3070 Harbor Dr.
St Augustine, FL 32084

For Professional Services related to Limited Revenue Proceeding:

Hours
Staff Charged Services
CPA 28.75 Development and preparation of schedules to be
used for filing of Limited Revenue Proceeding
request.

3.00 Telephone conferences with Utility staff and PSC
staff to gather information needed to complete and
file reports for Limited Revenue Proceeding request.

Partner 13.25 Assistance in preparation and review of Limited
Revenue Proceeding schedules
1.25 Telephone conferences with PSC staff regarding
additio |information needed for the filing of the
Limited Revenue Proceeding request.

Partner 1.75 Providing assistance to Utility staff related to
preparation and disclosure of public notice
requirements associated with Limited Revenue
Proceeding request.

TOTAL $ 5,280.00
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WATER METER READINGS

Name

Number

Meter size

Previous Current

0-3,000
Gals,

3,000-6,000
Gals.

6,000 -
12,000 | >/= 12,000

Gals....

Units @
Rate 2

Units @
Rate 3

Test Meter

2

3,000

3,000

6,000 9,260

>

21.26

5/8 x 3/4" Meter

$13.68

meter]

3/4" Meter

$20.49

meter2

1" Meter

$34.17

meter3

1-1/2" Meter

$68.34

meterd

2" Meter

$109.36

meters

3" Meter

$218.71

meteré

4" Meter

$341.71

meter7

6" Meter

$683.44

meter8

Private Fire Protection 1" Meter

$2.86

meter14

Private Fire Protection 2" Meter

$9.10

meterd

Private Fire Protection 3" Meter

$18.22

meter 10

Private Fire Protection 4" Meter

$28.48

meterl}

Private Fire Protection 6" Meter

$56.94

meterl2

klat Rate tor Unmetered Customers

$70.24

meter 13

Rate 1

$2.22

0 - 3,000

Rate 2

$6.64

3,000 - 6,000

Rate 3

$9.97

6,000 - 12,000

Rate 4

$13.29

>12,000

Rate G

$5.80

alt

1,154,150 1,175,410 21,260

ST

110,130

0.17

Gallons

Total Muiti-Family 92,940

Total General Service 239,380
Total Residential 199,550
531,870

*Meter inop - used average bill since 2013

1,159.10
2,763.72
2,17628
6,099.10

Date

42323
42323
42,323

Total

G/L
Difference

$6,099.10

6,099.45
-$0.35
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